FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-22-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

101230451

. SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	_X Assignment License				
— Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Merger Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Month Day Year 11/23/99				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party — Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
Name Republic Security Bank	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X_ Corporation					
Association Other					
X_Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 450 South Australian Avenue					
Address (line 2) West Palm Beach, Florida 33401					
Address (line 3)					
Individual General Partnership	Limited PartnershipIf document to be recorded is an assignment and				
_X Corporation Association	the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawar	e				
12/22/1999 TTOH11 00000093 2191780 FOR OFF 01 FC:481	FICE USE ONLY				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0045

FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0051-00	14 /	I KADE	MININ			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name		4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -				
Address (line 1)	OIPE					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0					
Address (line 4)			14H19494-14			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (202) 467-7517						
Name	Name Carole R. Klein, Esq.					
Address (line 1)) MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP, Attn: TMSU					
Address (line 2)	2) 1800 M Street, N.W.					
Address (line 3)) _Washington, D.C. 20036-5869					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #1					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)						
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
		2,191,780				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{Deposit Account}}\)						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 13-4520						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No No No						
Statement and S	Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	le R. Klein f Person Signing	Signature	12/8/99 Date Signed			

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Service Mark Assignment is made by Republic Security Bank, a Florida commercial bank, having its principal place of business at 450 South Australian Avenue, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 ("Assignor"), in favor of RS Maritime Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 450 South Australian Avenue, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the service mark FIRST NEW ENGLAND FINANCIAL (the "Mark"), Registration No, 2,191,780, and any goodwill developed through any use of the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, Registration No. 2,191,780, and any goodwill developed through any use of the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor (No. 2,191,780), including the right to sue for past and future infringement, together with any goodwill of the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 33 day of November, 1999.

REPUBLIC SECURITY BANK

Name: Richard J. Haskins

Title: Sr. Ever. UP & CEO

ACKNOWLEDGED:

RS MARITIME CORPORATION

Name: R.Mic

Title: President

ı,

1-MI:352919.1

TRADEMARK
, REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0047

1/5/1 DIALOG(R) File 226: TRADEMARKSCAN(R) - US FED (c) 1999 Thomson & Thomson. All rts. reserv. 05175126 FIRST NEW ENGLAND FINANCIAL INTL CLASS: 36 (Insurance & Financial Services) U.S. CLASS: 100 (Miscellaneous Service Marks) 101 (Advertising & Business Services) 102 (Financial & Insurance Services) STATUS: Registered; Partial Section 2(F) GOODS/SERVICES: FINANCING SERVICES, NAMELY, FINANCING BOAT PURCHASES SERIAL NO.: 75-175,126 REG. NO.: 2 ,191,780 REGISTERED: September 29, 1998 FIRST USE: October 18, 1976 (Intl Class 36) FIRST COMMERCE: October 18, 1976 (Intl Class 36) FILED: September 19, 1996 PUBLISHED: July 7, 1998 ORIGINAL APPLICANT: DEERE & COMPANY (Delaware Corporation), JOHN DEERE ROAD, MOLINE, IL (Illinois), 61265, USA (United States of America) OWNER AT PUBLICATION: DEERE & COMPANY (Delaware Corporation), JOHN DEERE ROAD, MOLINE, IL (Illinois), 61265, USA (United States of America) ASSIGNEE(S): REPUBLIC SECURITY BANK (Florida Corporation), 450 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN AVENUE, WEST PALM BEACH, FL (Florida), 33401, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): DEERE & COMPANY (Delaware Corporation) Reel/Frame: 1951/0674 Recorded: August 26, 1999

Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL

CLAIMS: AS TO "FIRST NEW ENGLAND"

DISCLAIMS: "FINANCIAL"

RECORDED: 12/08/1999

FILING CORRESPONDENT: JOHN M NOLAN, DEERE & COMPANY, PATENT DEPT, MOLINE IL 61265

TRADEMARK |REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0048